

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3346 OF 2025

Habib Humza Al Hameed And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Fatima Habib Humza Alhameed And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Mohd Fahim Nagori for Petitioner

Adv. Khwaja Shaikh for Respondent

Mr. B. V. Holambe-Patil, APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)